Technical Manual
Series 3000 MkII
Gas Detector
SERIES 3000 MKII TECHNICAL MANUAL                                 S3KMKIIMAN_MAN0878_Issue 1_01-10
2
1 Safety
Ensure that this Operating Manual is read and understood BEFORE installing / operating /
maintaining the equipment.

SERIES 3000 MKII TECHNICAL MANUAL                                 S3KMKIIMAN_MAN0878_Issue 1_01-10
35
18 Ordering information
Transmitter
Part number Description
S3KAL2 ATEX/IECEx approved Series 3000 MkII toxic and oxygen transmitter, Aluminum LM25 and 2 x M20 Entries
S3KAS2 ATEX/IECEx approved Series 3000 MkII toxic and oxygen transmitter, Stainless Steel 316 and 2 x M20 Entries
S3KUL2 UL/cUL approved Series 3000 MkII toxic and oxygen transmitter, Aluminium LM25 and 2 x 3/4”NPT Entries
S3KUS2 UL/cUL approved Series 3000 MkII toxic and oxygen transmitter, Stainless Steel 316 and 2 x 3/4”NPT Entries
Series 3000 MkII transmitter is supplied complete with integral wall mounting lugs, 2 x M20 or 3/4"NPT (certification dependent) entries, 1 x hex wrench set, weatherproof cap, operating magnet, test
certificate and instruction manual. Units are 100% inspected prior to despatch from the factory.
Serviceable Sensor (316 Stainless Steel)
S3KXSO1SS Oxygen 0-25%VOL
S3KXSC1SS Carbon Monoxide 0-300ppm (100 to 1000ppm, 100ppm)
S3KXSH1SS Hydrogen Sulfide 0-15.0ppm (10.0 to 50.0ppm, 0.1ppm)
S3KXSH2SS Hydrogen Sulfide 0-100ppm (50 to 500ppm, 10ppm)
S3KXSL1SS Chlorine 0-5.0ppm (5.0 to 20.0ppm, 5.0ppm)
S3KXSZ1SS Ozone 0-0.40ppm
S3KXSS1SS Sulfur Dioxide 0-15.0ppm (5.0 to 20.0ppm, 5.0ppm)
S3KXSX1SS Chlorine Dioxide 0-1.00ppm
S3KXSM1SS Nitrogen Monoxide 0-100ppm
S3KXSN1SS Nitrogen Dioxide 0-10.0ppm (5.0 to 50.0ppm, 5.0ppm)
S3KXSG1SS Hydrogen 0-1000ppm
S3KXSG2SS Hydrogen 0-9,999ppm
S3KXSR1SS Hydrogen Chloride 0-10.0ppm (10.0 to 20.0ppm, 1.0ppm)
S3KXSY1SS Hydrogen Cyanide 0-20.0ppm
S3KXSF1SS Hydrogen Fluoride 0-12.0ppm
S3KXSA1SS Ammonia 0-200ppm (50 to 200ppm, 50ppm)
S3KXSA2SS Ammonia 0-1000ppm (200 to 1000ppm, 50ppm)
S3KXSP1SS Phosphine 0-1.20ppm
Accessories
SPXCDMTBR Pipe Mounting Bracket
SPXCDSDP Sunshade / Deluge Protection
S3KCAL Calibration gas flow housing
S3KCC Collecting cone (for use when detecting Hydrogen gas only)
S3KDMK Duct mounting kit (for use when detecting O2, CO, H2S or H2 gas)
S3KRMK ATEX/UL/cUL approved remote sensor mounting kit (includes enclosure with sensor socket, 50 feet of digital
cable and glands, transmitter cable plug, mounting screws)
Consumables: Spare Cells for use with Serviceable Sensor
S3KO1SS Oxygen 0-25%VOL
S3KC1SS Carbon Monoxide 0-300ppm (100 to 1000ppm, 100ppm)
S3KH1SS Hydrogen Sulfide 0-15.0ppm (10.0 to 50.0ppm, 0.1ppm)
S3KH2SS Hydrogen Sulfide 0-100ppm (50 to 500ppm, 10ppm)
S3KL1SS Chlorine 0-5.0ppm (5.0 to 20.0ppm, 5.0ppm)
S3KZ1SS Ozone 0-0.40ppm
S3KS1SS Sulfur Dioxide 0-15.0ppm (5.0 to 20.0ppm, 5.0ppm)
S3KX1SS Chlorine Dioxide 0-1.00ppm
S3KM1SS Nitrogen Monoxide 0-100ppm
S3KN1SS Nitrogen Dioxide 0-10.0ppm (5.0 to 50.0ppm, 5.0ppm)
S3KG1SS Hydrogen 0-1000ppm
S3KG2SS Hydrogen 0-9,999ppm